DRIVING EVALUATION PROGRAMS SERVING GEORGIA
Medicare and private insurance may help cover the cost of a driving evaluation.

Athens Regional Medical Center

1199 Prince Avenue
Athens, GA 30606
Tracy Young, OTR
(706) 475-7000
WWW.armc.org

Atlanta VA Medical Center

1670 Clairmont Road

Decatur, GA 30033

Thomas Hogshead (404) 321-6111 ext: 6695
Rosemary McGrinty (404) 321-6111 ext: 6692

Charlie Norwood VA Medical Center
1 Freedom Way

Mailing Route 27-ADR

Augusta, GA 30904

Karen Monaco, OTR, CDRS

(706) 733-0188 ext: 6845
www.1.va.gov/augustaga

DeKalb Medical

Driving Solutions Program
2701 North Decatur Road
Decatur, GA 30033
Barbara Ownby

(404) 501-5155
www.dekalbmedical.org

Emory Center for Rehabilitation Medicine
1441 Clifton Road, NE

Atlanta, GA 30322

(404) 712-5527

Gina Holecek, OTR/L, CDRS
www.emoryhealthcare.org
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Freedom and Mobility

1255 Kennestone Circle, Suite 240

Marietta, GA 30066

Beth Gibson, OTR/L, CDRS, bgibson@freedomandmobility.com
(770) 514-9957

FAX: (770) 874-1703

www.freedomandmobility.com

Medical College of Georgia

Augusta, GA 30912-0800

School of Allied Health Sciences- Department of Physical Therapy
Abiodun Emmanuel Akinwuntan, PhD, DRS

Director, MCG Driving Simulation Laboratory

(706) 721-3277

FAX: (706) 721-3209

AAKINWUNTAN@georgiahealth.edu

Northeast GA Health Center
743 Spring Street
Gainesville, GA 30501

(770) 219-8204

www.nghs.com

Roosevelt Warm Springs Rehab Institute

P.O. Box 1000

Warm Springs, GA 31830

Kathleen Corpus, OTR/L, CDRS, kathleen.corpus@dol.state.ga.us
(706) 655-5075

FAX: (706) 655-5742

www.rooseveltrehab.org

Savannah Memorial Health Rehab
Savannah, GA
(912) 350-7288
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e Shepherd Spinal Center
2020 Peachtree Road, NW
Atlanta, GA 30309
Michelle Luther-Krug, COTA/L,SEADCM, CDRS, (404) 350-7798, michelle luther-krug@shepherd.org
Matt Abisamra, (404) 350-7722, matt_abisamra@shepherd.org
James Kennedy, CDI, CDRS, (404) 367-1296, James kennedy@shepherd.org
(404) 350-7355
www.shepherdcenter.org

e Siskin Hospital for Physical Rehabilitation

Driving Evaluation and Training Program
One Siskin Plaza

Chattanooga, TN 37403

Darlene Jenkins
djenkins@siskinrehab.org

(423) 634-1389
www.siskinrehab.org/patient/driving.asp

e Sovereign Rehabilitation
5555 Peachtree Dunwoody Road
Suite 225
Atlanta, GA 30342
Julia McVicker, MS, OTR/L
(404) 835-3340
www.sovereignrehab.com

e Walton Rehabilitation Health System
1355 Independence Drive
Augusta, GA 30901
Paula Myers, OTR
(706) 823-8504
www.wrh.org
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